
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON
TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/3694/Add. 16
5 July 1985

Limited Distribution

Original: English

GENERALIZED SYSTEM OF PREFERENCES

Notification by Finland

Addendum

In a communication dated 25 June 1985, the delegation of Finland has
notified the following improvements to its GSP scheme.

The following amendments took effect as on 1 May 1985.

1. Based on UN resolution 37/133, Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Sao Tomé and

Principe, Sierra Leoneand Togo were includedin the list of the least

developed developing countries.

2. Hongkong was included in the list of beneficiaries. With regard to Hongkong,
however, goods under the following CCCN headings remain subject to import
duty, in addition to the general list of exclusions fron GSP treatment:

40.08
40.09
40.10
40.13
40.14
43.03
43.04 Articles made of artificial fur
58.04 Pile fabrics
58.06
61.06
61.07
61.10
61.11

ex 65.05 Hats and other headgear of

felt, hats with brims and
peaked caps, made of textile
fabric (in the piece) other
than knitted or crocheted
or lace

65.06
ex 71.12 Watch straps

ex 71.16 Watch straps
ex 87.06 Wheels fitted with rubber tyres
ex 87.07 Wheels fitted with rubber tyres

96.01
98.03

.11.

85-1203



L/3694/Add. 16
Page 2

3. The following new products were included in the Scheme in favour of all
beneficiaries:

- ex 03.01 red mullet (Mullus surmuletus,Mullus barbatus), bass (Morone labrax) ,

gildhead (Sparus aurabus), whole

- ex 15.07 palm oilandcoconut oil, unfit as such for human consumption
- ex 20.05 jams, fruit jellies, marmalades, fruit purée and fruit pastes,

of tropical fruits, whether or not containing added sugar.

4. Carpets with surface of jute and/or other textile bast fibres and/or manila
hemp, or of sisaland/or other fibres of the agave family (ex 58.02) were
included in the Scheme exclusively in favour of the least developed developing
countries.


