## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/3694/Add.16 5 July 1985

Limited Distribution

Original: English

## GENERALIZED SYSTEM OF PREFERENCES

## Notification by Finland

## Addendum

In a communication dated 25 June 1985, the delegation of Finland has notified the following improvements to its GSP scheme.

The following amendments took effect as on 1 May 1985.

- 1. Based on UN resolution 37/133, Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Sao Tomé and Principe, Sierra Leone and Togo were included in the list of the least developed developing countries.
- 2. Hongkong was included in the list of beneficiaries. With regard to Hongkong, however, goods under the following CCCN headings remain subject to import duty, in addition to the general list of exclusions from GSP treatment:

	40.08	ex	65.05	Hats and other headgear of
	40.09			felt, hats with brims and
	40.10			peaked caps, made of textile
	40.13			fabric (in the piece) other
	40.14			than knitted or crocheted
	43.03			or lace
ex	43.04 Articles made of artificial fur		65.06	
ex	58.04 Pile fabrics	ex	71.12	Watch straps .
	58.06	ex	71.16	Watch straps
	61.06	ex	87.06	Wheels fitted with rubber tyres
	61.07	ex	87.07	Wheels fitted with rubber tyres
	61.10		96.01	
	61.11		98.03	

- 3. The following new products were included in the Scheme in favour of all beneficiaries:
  - ex 03.01 red mullet (Mullus surmuletus, Mullus barbatus), bass (Morone labrax), gildhead (Sparus auratus), whole
  - ex 15.07 palm oil and coconut oil, unfit as such for human consumption
  - ex 20.05 jams, fruit jellies, marmalades, fruit purée and fruit pastes, of tropical fruits, whether or not containing added sugar.
- 4. Carpets with surface of jute and/or other textile bast fibres and/or manila hemp, or of sisal and/or other fibres of the agave family (ex 58.02) were included in the Scheme exclusively in favour of the least developed developing countries.